H 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 07-0403, Version: 2

Resolution Approving Amendment to the Employment Agreement between the City of Ann Arbor and
Roger Fraser
Whereas, City Council appointed Roger Fraser as City Administrator;

Whereas, The City Council Administrative Committee has completed Mr. Fraser’s annual review and
recommends a change to his Employment Agreement; and

Whereas, The amendment will provide:

e A one time lump sum pay of $4, 360.62 to be paid in the next pay period;
e Increase annual vacation days from 20 to 25 days per year; effective July 1, 2007;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor, City Clerk and CFO are authorized and directed to execute the
amendment to the Employment Agreement with Roger Fraser.

Submitted by: Council members Easthope, Greden, Rapundalo, Teall and Higgins
As Amended by City Council on November 5, 2007

City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/2/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

